## OFFICE OF THE PRODHAN

## ITAHAR GRAM PANCHAYAT

VILL & P.O-ITAHAR, NEAR BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICE, DIST-UTTAKSOIN -733128.

Ref. No.: 327/IGP/2023

Date:09/03/2023

## **CORRIGENDUM**

Organisation Chain:

No.6 Itahar Gram Panchayat

Tender Id(s):

2023\_ZPHD 485484 1

Tender Reference Number: 13/IGP/2022-23, dt-02/03/2023

Tender Title: 1. CONSTRUCTION AND INSTALLATION OF WATER PURIFIER RUN BY SOLAR SYSTEM AT SOHAIR DIGHIPAHAR MAYER STHAN IN ITAHAR G.P.

Corrigendum Type: The Notice Inviting Authority i.e. The Prodhan, No.6 Itahar Gram Panchayat, Itahar, Uttar Dinajpur, has been decided that the last date of Bid Submission will be extended up to 14th March 2023 at 4.00 p.m instead of 10th March 2023 due to unavoidable circumstances.

Additional Information: As the bid Submission last date will be 14/03/2023 the Date of Bid Opening will be also extended on 17<sup>th</sup> March 2023 at 11.00 am instead of 13<sup>Th</sup> March 2023.

Other Term and Conditions remain unchanged.

No.6 Itahar Gram Panchayat

Prodhan Itahar Gram Panchayat Itahar, Uttar Dinajpur.